
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
REGULAR MEETING 
March 14,2014 ---- 8:30 a.m. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 14th day of March, 2014 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at the 
Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court present, to 
wit: 

JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE 
MARTIN NASH 
RUSTY HUGHES 
MIKE MARSHALL 
JACK WALSTON 
DONECE GREGORY 

COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4 
COUNTY CLERK, Ex-Officio 

The following were absent: none thereby constituting a quorum. In addition to the above were: 

BRYAN WEATHERFORD 
JACKIE SKINNER 
SHARON FULLER 
DALE FREEMAN 
LOU CLOY 

SHERIFF 
COUNTY AUDITOR 
COUNTY TREASURER 
CONSTABLEIEMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 
ASST. CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

Commissioner Hughes delivered the invocation and led the pledge to the Texas Flag. 

Minutes were not presented for acceptance, due to election duties. 

Line Item Transfers were not presented 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Walston to 
approve paying the bills. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Nash motioned to approve an Agreement for E-filing and authorize to complete 
and obtain a merchant identification number for accepting payments for E-filing. The motion 
was seconded by Commissioner Marshall. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to 
award the bid for petroleum products to Gardner Oil. All voted yes and none no. REFER TO 
MARCH 10 FOR BID 

Commissioner Walston motioned to award the bid for road materials: culverts to Rural Pipe 
and bridge material to Thomas Supply. Commissioner Hughes seconded the motion. All voted 
yes and none no. REFER TO MARCH 10 FOR BIDS 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Hughes to 
approve the bond of the Tax Assessor/Collector. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 
BOND 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Walston to 
purchase a 2014 Ford police vehicle, as requested by Sheriff Weatherford, through the Buy 
Board. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Judge Blanchette motioned to adopt a resolution supporting the Tyler County Historical 
Commission's First Annual Tyler County on Tour. The motion was seconded by 
Commissioner Walston. SEE ATTACHED RESOLUTION 

Lou Cloy entered the meeting: 8:45 a.m. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall to proclaim March 2014 as Red Cross Month 
in Tyler County. Commissioner Hughes seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED PROCLAMATION 



Commissioners' Court 
March 14, 2014 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall to proclaim April as Fair Housing Month in 
Tyler County. Commissioner Walston seconded the motion, All voted yes and none no, SEE 
ATTACHED PROCLAMATION 

Executive session was not held. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Nash for the 
meeting to adjourn. All voted yes and none no. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED: 8:50 a.m. 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County Commissioners 
Court, do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct record of the Tyler County 
Commissioners Court session held on March 14,2014. 

Witness my hand and seal of office on this the 10th day of April, 2014. 

Donece Gregory, Tyler Coun 



Tyler County, TX 

Vendor Name Payment Number 

Fund: 010· GENERAL FUND 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 111701 

SIReHIE FINGERPRINT LABORA ... 111642 

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 

INTAB,INC. 

SCOTT MERRIMAN, INC. 

XEROX CORPORTATION 

111697 

111600 

111640 

111675 

BROOKSHIRE BRO. FOOD & P .•. 111679 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS •.. 111608 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS •.• 111608 

RAY, JUSTIN B. 111693 

ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC. 111596 

BIU CLARK PEST CONTROL, INC. 111678 

SPARKlETTS & SIERRA SPRINGS 111645 

SPARKlETIS & SIERRA SPRINGS 111644 

MANN, ROBERT H. AnY. 

DAVIS TREE EXPERTS 

DIRECT SOLUTIONS 

111613 

111579 

111581 

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, ... 111557 

CHILO ABUSE & FORENSIC SER ... 111562 

CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SER ... 111561 

CHILO ABUSE & FORENSIC SER ... 111564 

CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SER ... 111560 

CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SER ... 111563 

NET DATA CORP. 

NET DATA CORP. 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 

TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR 

111626 

111626 

111696 

111662 

TOLARS FEED & OUTDOOR SU ... 111659 

SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERIFF .. 111639 

WEIR, DOUG 111702 

WEST GROUP PAYMENT CENT ... 111673 

T. BELL SERVICES 111651 

JARROTTS PHARMACY 111602 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 111630 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVILLE 111632 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 111658 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVILLE 111632 
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Post Date 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 
03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

Description (Item) Account Number 

1-29-14/COCLK 010-402-42100 

OO-A75979/TCSO 01(}-4.26-42182 

41637/COAUD 010-440-42350 

16389/COCLK 010-401-42158 

TY02/DSCLK 010-440-42101 

711323717jDSCLK 010·440-42350 

18005/TCSO 010-427-42157 

OIL CHANGE 010-426-42400 

TIRES 010-426-42401 

REFUND OF EXTRADITION BO ..• 010-401-48000 

75979SD/TCSO 010-427-42108 

119086/COJUD 010-442·42412 

57611S212504603/COJUD 010-440-42101 

603060813217822/TCSO 010-426-42100 

CAUSE NO.13·266MSN 010-415-42634 

INV.#13295jCOJUD 010-442-42412 

INV.#13451/TCSO 010-427-42108 

200·5028484-000jCOAUD 010-440-42677 

INV.#14-024/CDA 010-419-42639 

INV.#14-027/CDA 010-419-42639 

INV.#14-028jCDA 010-419-42639 

INV.#14-029/CDA 010-419-42639 

INV.#14-037jCDA 01(}-4.19-42639 

ONLINE ATIORNEY DISCOVERY 010-440-42101 

SCANNERS 010-453-43210 

INV.#1797 010-401-42616 

1366/COJUD 010-442-42412 

5TMT.#16972/TCSO 01(}-4.26-42656 

FEB.2014/TCSO 010-401-42231 

MILEAGE/FOREST PEST SEMIN .•. 010-439-42224 

1000381238/TCSO 010-426-42182 

DOGWOOD FLOWERS/COJUD 010-442-42412 

FEB.2014/TCSO 010-401·42231 

596507/TCSO 010-426-42413 

1ST. FLOOR 010-401-42178 

12032/COJUD 010-442-42412 

MAINT. 010-442-42412 

Project Account Key 

Check Register 
By Fund 

Payable Dates 3/11/2014 - 3/15/2014 

Post Date Amount 

03/14/2014 32.00 

03/14/2014 401.65 
03/14/2014 200.00 

03/14/2014 97.15 

03/14/2014 948.80 

03/14/2014 131.21 

03/14/2014 211.16 

03/14/2014 41.20 

03/14/2014 1,879.99 

03/14/2014 2,000.00 

03/14/2014 1,913.32 

03/14/2014 365.00 

03/14/2014 188.95 

03/14/2014 108.60 

03/14/2014 200.00 

03/14/2014 1,800.00 

03/14/2014 371.99 

03/14/2014 218.00 

03/14/2014 918.00 

03/14/2014 918.00 

03/14/2014 918.00 

03/14/2014 918.00 

03/14/2014 950.00 

03/14/2014 2,500.00 

03/14/2014 2,254.00 

03/14/2014 72.90 

03/14/2014 20.25 

03/14/2014 73.80 

03/14/2014 1,400.00 

03/14/2014 55.13 

03/14/2014 168.50 

03/14/2014 1,609.00 

03/14/2014 1,518.90 

03/14/2014 210.71 

03/14/2014 1,087.72 

03/14/2014 33.59 

03/14/2014 254.95 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 3/11/2014 - 3/15/2014 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RANCH .•. 111660 03/14/2014 FEB.2014/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/14/2014 458.35 

EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 111590 03/14/2014 FEB.2014/TCSO 010-426-42400 03/14/2014 101.35 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 111658 03/14/2014 12034/TCSO 010-427-42108 03/14/2014 18.44 

BROOKSHIRE BRO. FOOD & P... 111679 03/14/2014 18OO5/TCSO 010-427-42157 03/14/2014 230.46 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ••• 111646 03/14/2014 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 03/14/2014 103.46 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ••• 111646 03/14/2014 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 03/14/2014 35.82 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ••• 111646 03/14/2014 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 03/14/2014 155.41 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ••• 111646 03/14/2014 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 03/14/2014 116.63 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 .•• 111646 03/14/2014 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 03/14/2014 130.97 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ••• 111646 03/14/2014 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 03/14/2014 84.97 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 .•• 111646 03/14/2014 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 03/14/2014 143.96 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ••• 111646 03/14/2014 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 03/14/2014 56.97 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE ••. 111655 03/14/2014 17460025764003/COClJ( 010-402-42500 03/14/2014 54.90 

AT & T - 019 DATA PROC. 111541 03/14/2014 DSL#2968/COAUD 010-440-42101 03/14/2014 819.21 

ENTERGY 111684 03/14/2014 3468292/BEST BUOG. 010-442-42516 03/14/2014 715.97 

ENTERGY 111684 03/14/2014 3738638/VENDORS 010-442-42515 03/14/2014 8.20 

ENTERGY 111684 03/14/2014 4066817/DOLLAR STORE BLDG. 010-442-42515 03/14/2014 182.03 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 111542 03/14/2014 COMMISSIONER'S COURT 010-401-42519 03/14/2014 284.05 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 111542 03/14/2014 COUNTY CLERK 010-402-42500 03/14/2014 321.95 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 111542 03/14/2014 VETERAN'S SERVICE 010-405-42500 03/14/2014 227.80 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ••. 111542 03/14/2014 DISTRICT CLERK 010-407-42500 03/14/2014 76.05 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 111542 03/14/2014 DISTRICT JUDGE 010-409-42500 03/14/2014 36.95 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 111542 03/14/2014 JP.l 010-411-42500 03/14/2014 174.75 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 111542 03/14/2014 DISTRICT AnORNEY 010-419-42500 03/14/2014 258.65 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 111542 03/14/2014 TAX ASSESSOR 010-420-42500 03/14/2014 428.64 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 111542 03/14/2014 COUNTY JUDGE 010-421-42500 03/14/2014 178.05 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ••. 111542 03/14/2014 COUNTY AUDITOR 010-422-42500 03/14/2014 92.85 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, .•. 111542 03/14/2014 COUNTY TREASURER 010-423-42500 03/14/2014 36.95 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA, ••. 111542 03/14/2014 SHERIFF'S OFFICE 010-426-42500 03/14/2014 944.74 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA, ••. 111542 03/14/2014 DPS 010-430-42500 03/14/2014 325.50 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA, ... 111542 03/14/2014 PARKS/WILDUFE 010-430-42502 03/14/2014 57.15 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, .•. 111542 03/14/2014 DRIVER'S lIC. 010-430-42503 03/14/2014 114.30 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 111542 03/14/2014 EXTENSION SERVICE 010-439-42500 03/14/2014 114.30 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, .•. 111542 03/14/2014 DATA PROCESSING 010-440-42350 03/14/2014 227.00 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA, .•. 111542 03/14/2014 ELEVATOR 010-442-42422 03/14/2014 99.85 

MODICA BROS. 111618 03/14/2014 FEB.2014/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/14/2014 226.73 

MODICA BROS. 111618 03/14/2014 OIL CHANGE 010-426-42400 03/14/2014 39.45 

MODICA BROS. 111618 03/14/2014 TIRES 010-426-42401 03/14/2014 1,149.65 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 111668 03/14/2014 2-16-14/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/14/2014 SO.OO 

CRAIG, ELLEN 111574 03/14/2014 INK 010-405-42100 03/14/2014 43.17 

CRAIG, ELLEN 111574 03/14/2014 CHAIRS 010-453-43210 03/14/2014 379.98 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 111696 03/14/2014 INV.#2338/COAUD 010-401-42616 03/14/2014 55.80 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 111598 03/14/2014 183749/TREAS. 010-423-42100 03/14/2014 20.56 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 111598 03/14/2014 186S97/VET 010-405-42100 03/14/2014 22.94 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 3/11/2014. 3/15/2014 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Desctlptlon (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 111598 03/14/2014 185084/TAX 01()..42Q-421oo 03/14/2014 9.98 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 111598 03/14/2014 183747/COAUD 01().44().42101 03/14/2014 642.80 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 111598 03/14/2014 185596/CDA 01()..419-421oo 03/14/2014 171.89 

IN DOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 111598 03/14/2014 185596/CDA 010-440-42101 03/14/2014 177.99 

IN DOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 111598 03/14/2014 185084/TAX 010-420.42100 03/14/2014 147.37 

INOOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 111598 03/14/2014 183748/COJUD 010-421-42100 03/14/2014 17.49 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 111598 03/14/2014 187474/D5CLK 010-407-42100 03/14/2014 53.13 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 111598 03/14/2014 183749/TREAS. 010-423-42100 03/14/2014 4.49 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 111598 03/14/2014 185084/TAX 010-440-42101 03/14/2014 352.50 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 111686 03/14/2014 183748/COJUD 010-421-42100 03/14/2014 117.92 

CIT 111565 03/14/2014 93(}'()()39477-000/JP.1 010-440-42677 03/14/2014 112.21 

WATSON PLUMBING 111672 03/14/2014 INV.#24872/TCSC 010-442-42411 03/14/2014 1,389.80 

A-I WRECKER & STORAGE SER .•• 111545 03/14/2014 INV.#25008/TCSC 01()..426-42413 03/14/2014 55.00 

FEDEX 111591 03/14/2014 17Q&.0613-2/TCSC 010-401-42111 03/14/2014 116.58 

LARRY TREST AUTO BROKERS, .•• 111609 03/14/2014 2-6-14/TCSO 01()..426-42413 03/14/2014 82.00 

CARDS, BONITA 111680 03/14/2014 PRIMARY ELECTION RECOUNT .•. 010-401-42158 03/14/2014 25.00 

POPE, MARGARET 111691 03/14/2014 PRIAMRY ELECTION RECOUNT .•. 010-401-42158 03/14/2014 25.00 

TOLARS FEED & OUTDOOR SU .•. 111659 03/14/2014 STMT.#17111/TCSO 010-426-42656 03/14/2014 270.65 

WELLS, HOLLY CSR 111703 03/14/2014 COURT REPORTER/DSJUD 010-408-42638 03/14/2014 369.00 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO ... 111627 03/14/2014 052716501/TCSO 010-427-42108 03/14/2014 105.06 

CARRUTH, MICHAEL ROSSI/TC ..• 111559 03/14/2014 PER DIEM/JAIL TRAINING 010-426-42659 03/14/2014 100.00 

CORRECTIONAL MANAGEMEN ... 111570 03/14/2014 REGI5./CARRUTH,R0551 010-426-42659 03/14/2014 185.00 

CORRECTIONAL MANAGEMEN ..• 111569 03/14/2014 REGI5./STURROCK,STEVAN 010-426-42659 03/14/2014 185.00 

STURROCK, STEVAN 111647 03/14/2014 PER DIEM/JAIL TRAINING 010-426-42659 03/14/2014 100.00 

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 111649 03/14/2014 819219/TCSO 01()..427-42157 03/14/2014 1,872.44 

FORD, TRISHER 111685 03/14/2014 MILEAGE/JP SEMINAR 01()..411-42661 03/14/2014 250.88 

ELLIon ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. 111586 03/14/2014 3223109/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/14/2014 16.85 

ELLIon ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. 111586 03/14/2014 3223109/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/14/2014 191.52 

ELLIon ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. 111586 03/14/2014 3223109/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/14/2014 111.52 

ELLIon ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. 111683 03/14/2014 322310/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/14/2014 134.38 

DOTCOM LTD./INU POWERED 111583 03/14/2014 7328/COCLK 010-402-42500 03/14/2014 4.00 

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 111548 03/14/2014 INV.#3333/JP.1 010-401-42643 03/14/2014 225.00 

ACE IMAGEWEAR 111546 03/14/2014 3719/COJUD 010-442-42150 03/14/2014 105.80 

AMERICAN JAIL ASSOCIATION 111677 03/14/2014 REGIS./CARRUTH,ROSSI 010-426-42659 03/14/2014 250.00 

CARRUTH, MICHAEL ROSSlrrC ••• 111681 03/14/2014 PER DIEM/JAILASSOC.CONF. 010-426-42659 03/14/2014 250.00 

CAMINO REAL EMERGENCY AS ••. 111555 03/14/2014 3303000473954UV/TCSC 010-401-42231 03/14/2014 1,168.00 

MMC LIVINGSTON 111617 03/14/2014 PT.#0300014395-QOOINW. 010-401-42231 03/14/2014 8,905.30 

LEAF 111610 03/14/2014 1OD-1360627-OO1/COAUD 010-440-42677 03/14/2014 79.61 

COMMISSIONER COURT LEAD ..• 111567 03/14/2014 FINAL TUITION/BLANCHETTE,J •.• 01()..421-42189 03/14/2014 1,400.00 

INNOVATIVE LEASING 111599 03/14/2014 603-D077472-OD1/CDA 010-440-42677 03/14/2014 165.00 

TEXAS IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC ••. 111657 03/14/2014 603.Q097404.Q01/TCSO 010-440-42677 03/14/2014 188.40 

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT ... 111578 03/14/2014 LK2576/EOC 010-440-42350 03/14/2014 610.00 

DAVIDSON DOCUMENTSOLUT ... 111578 03/14/2014 LK1670/TCSO 010-440-42101 03/14/2014 63.41 

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT ... 111578 03/14/2014 LK1670/JP .1 010-440-42101 03/14/2014 16.46 
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Check Resister 

Vendor Name Payment Number 

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT ... 111578 

DAVIDSON DOCUMENTSOLUT ... 111578 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVILLE 111632 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 111558 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 111558 

OFFICE DEPOT 

OFFICE DEPOT 

111628 

111628 

OFFICE DEPOT 111628 

PITNEY BOWES, INC. 111633 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN •.. 111654 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 

QUILL CORPORATION 

111698 

111663 

111636 

WEST GROUP PAYMENT CENT ... 111673 

ELECTIONS SYSTEMS & SOFT... 111585 

elECTIONS SYSTEMS & SOFT... 111585 

elECTIONS SYSTEMS & SOFT... 111585 

QUILL CORPORATION 

QUILL CORPORATION 

QUILL CORPORATION 

QUILL CORPORATION 

QUILL CORPORATION 

QUILL CORPORATION 

QUILL CORPORATION 

QUilL CORPORATION 

VERIZON WIRELESS 

VERIZON WIRELESS 

VERIZQN WIRELESS 

VERIZQN WIRelESS 

VERIZON WIRelESS 

QUILL CORPORATION 

QUILL CORPORATION 

NASASP 

SYSTEM ACCESS 

NORTH & EAST 

111636 

111636 

111636 

111636 

111636 

111636 

111636 

111636 

111664 

111664 

111700 
111700 

111700 

111636 

111636 

111624 

111650 

111689 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 111653 

PAGE, JENNIFER 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 

CANDY CLEANERS 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 

111631 

111648 

111648 

111556 

111648 

TEXAS FOREST COUNTRY PAR ••• 111656 

GOODWlN-lASITER, INC. 

DOGGETI PUBLISHING 

3/13/20142:09:19 PM 

111594 
111582 

Post Date 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 
03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 
03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 
03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

Description (Item) 

LK1670/TCSO 

LK1670/TCSO 
227S9/SEARCH & RESCUE 

5R2880/EXT. 
SR4199/COAUD 

62203117/COCLK 

62203117/COCLK 

62203117/COCLK 

Account Number 

010-440-42101 

010-440-42101 

010-401·42710 
010-440-42677 

010-440-42677 

010-401-42158 

010-401-42158 

010-402-42100 

1517-9506-86-8/COCLK 010-440-42677 

REGIS/BLANCHETIE,JACQUES 010-421-42189 

UP TYCO COURTHOUSE/COJUD 010-442-42412 

UP TYLERCOSH/TCSO 

C6076298\TAX 

1000413654/COCLK 

T94179/COCLK 

T94179/COCLK 

T94179/COCLK 

C6076298/TAX 
C6076298/TAX 

C3338775/EXT. 

C6076298\TAX 

C6076298/TAX 

C3338775/EXT. 

C3338775/EXT. 

C6076298/TAX 

TCSO 

CON5T.4 

DSJUD 

COAUD 

COJUD 

C6076298/TAX 

C3338775/EXT. 

010-426-42400 

010-42CJ.421oo 

010-402-42100 

010-401-42158 

010-401-42158 

010-401-42158 

010-42CJ.421oo 

010-420-42100 

010-439-42100 

010-420-42100 
010-42CJ.42100 

010-439-42100 

010-439-42100 

010-453-43210 

010-426-42500 

010-429-42500 

010-41CJ.425oo 

010-422-42500 

010-442-42515 

010-420-42100 

010-439-42100 

ANNUAL DUES 2014-2015/CO ... 010-421-42650 

INV.#DA166/CDA 

MEMB.DUES 2014/COJUD 

01Q-440-42353 

010-401-42650 

ANNUAL TAC DUES 2014/COJ ... 010-401-42650 

MILEAGE FEB.2014/EXT. 

1ST.FLOOR 

010-439-42225 

010-401-42178 

MAl NT. 010-442-42412 

FEB.2014/TCSO 010-426-42150 

FEB.2014/TCSO 01CJ.427-42108 

2014 MEMB.lNVEST/COJUD 010-401-42650 

PROJECT:COURTHOUSE ANNEX .. 010-401-42178 

2014 TX PUBLIC INFO.LAWS/T ••. 01CJ.421-42100 

Project Account Key 

Payable Dates: 3/11/2014 - 3/15/2014 

PostDate 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 
03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 
03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

03/14/2014 

Amount 

331.16 

30.13 

10.86 

10.04 

38.00 

163.85 

162.30 

151.94 

207.00 

260.00 

192.95 

7,988.60 

9.49 

115.50 

6,059.55 

3,766.74 

668.30 

8.00 

49.98 

4.99 

59.98 

182.73 

149.97 

9.95 

699.98 

1,474.50 

49.37 

68.11 

160.04 

64.66 

39.99 

176.17 

39.00 

120.00 

125.00 

1,090.00 

418.48 

173.76 

431.37 

180.22 

132.02 

750.00 

6,707.69 

50.00 
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Check Resister Payable Dates: 3/11/2014 - 3/15/2014 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

COLMESNEIL COMMUNITY CE ... 111566 03/14/2014 PRIMARY ELECTION/3-14-14 010-401-42158 03/1'/2014 50.00 

COUNTY INFORMATION RESO ... 111573 03/14/2014 INV.#SOPOO2027/COJUD 010-440-42600 03/14/2014 140.00 

COUNTY INFORMATION RESO ... 111573 03/14/2014 SOP002029/COJUD 010-440-42600 03/14/2014 10.00 

WARREN ISO 111671 03/14/2014 PARENT CONTRIB. TO NON-AT ... 010-401-48000 03/14/201' 60.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC. 111550 03/1'/2014 TVL TXO/TCSO 010-427-42150 03/1./201. 576.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC. 111550 03/14/2014 TVL TXO/TCSO 010-427-42150 03/14/2014 449.97 

BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC. 111550 03/14/201' TVL TXO/TCSO 010-427-42150 03/14/2014 35.00 

DELL MARKETING l.P. 111580 03/14/201' 006789522/TAX 010-440-42101 03/14/2014 569.00 

DELL MARKETING loP. 111580 03/14/2014 OO6789522/TCSO 010-453-43210 03/14/201' 772.22 
Fund 010 - GENERAl FUND Total: 93,464.37 

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

O'REilLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 111630 03/1./201. 591681/PCLl 021-000-42425 03/14/2014 368.03 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 111658 03/14/201' 12023/PCLl 021-000-42425 03/14/2014 81.73 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVILLE 111632 03/14/201' 227oo/PCT.1 021-000-42425 03/1'/2014 174.11 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 111646 03/14/2014 105140/PCT.1 021-000-42998 03/14/2014 89.19 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 111542 03/14/2014 PCT.1 021-000-42500 03/14/2014 79.30 

WALMARTCOMMUNITY/GEC ... 111669 03/14/2014 S371/PCT.1 021-000-42998 03/14/2014 34.22 

MODICA BROS. 111618 03/1'/2014 FEB.2014/PCT.1 021-000-42401 03/14/201' 887.80 

BLUE TARP FINANCIALjNORTH ... 111549 03/1./201. 123728 021-000-42425 03/14/201' 59'.78 
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL/NORTH ... 111549 03/14/201' 123728/PCT.1 021-000-42425 03/14/201. 63.22 

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL/NORTH ... 111549 03/14/201' 123728/PCT.1 021-000-42425 03/14/2014 24.61 

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL/NORTH ... 111549 03/14/201' 123728/PCT.1 021-000-42415 03/14/2014 109.99 

QUICKTRAX 111635 03/14/201' INV,#33081-01/PCT.1 021-000-42425 03/14/2014 1,258.90 

QUICKTRAX 111635 03/14/2014 INV.ft33081-01/PCT.1 021-000-42425 03/14/201' 1,258.90 

D & D HAROWARE & FEED, INC. 111575 03/14/2014 INV.#3451/PCT.1 021-000-42425 03/14/2014 23.90 

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RANCH ... 111660 03/1'/2014 INV.#407213/PCT.1 021-000-42425 03/14/2014 68.85 

WARDLAW, WADE 111670 03/14/2014 INV.#592461/PCT.1 021-000-42425 03/14/2014 75.00 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDGE ... 111607 03/1./2014 INVII696/PCT.1 021-000-42510 03/14/2014 25.00 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDGE... 111687 03/1./201. INV.#777/PCT.l 021-000-42510 03/14/201' 25.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 111652 03/14/201' REGIS./NASH,MARTIN 021-000-42659 03/14/201' 230.00 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 111663 03/14/201' UPTYCOPCT1/PCT.1 021-000-42400 03/14/2014 632.03 

A-1 JOHNNY PORTABLE TOILETS 111544 03/14/201' 644/PCT.1 021-000-42510 03/14/2014 35.00 

VERI20N WIRELESS 111666 03/14/201' 6997-oooo2/PCT.1 021-000-42500 03/14/2014 337.45 

VERI20N WIRELESS 111699 03/14/2014 PCT.l 021-000-42500 03/14/2014 37.99 

SUlliVAN'S HARDWARE 111648 03/14/2014 FE8.2014/PCT.1 021-000-42425 03/14/201' 7.97 

Fund 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 6,522.97 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

BRADSHAW MACHINE SHOP 111552 03/14/2014 INV.ftOl8699/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/14/2014 440.00 

RURAL PIPE & SUPPLY 111638 03/1'/2014 TVLC02/PCT.2 022-000-42161 03/14/2014 987.60 

MY FAVORITE THINGS 111622 03/1./201. INV#1211401/PCT.2 022-000-42998 03/14/2014 162.00 

EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 111590 03/14/201' INV.#14097794/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/14/2014 14.50 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 111630 03/14/201' 591682/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/1'/2014 2.99 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 111658 03/14/201' 12024/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/1./201. 119.79 

3/13/20142:09: 19 PM Page 5 of 13 



Check Register Payable Dates: 3/11/2014 - 3/15/2014 

Vendor Name Payment Number PostDate Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

GULF WELDING SUPPLY CO. 111595 03/14/2014 030133/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/14/2014 143.22 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVILLE 111632 03/14/2014 22705/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/14/2014 108.93 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 111542 03/14/2014 PCT.2 022.000.42500 03/14/2014 79.30 

MODICA BROS. 111618 03/14/2014 FEB.2014/PCT.2 022-000-42401 03/14/2014 627.57 

A-1 WRECKER & STORAGE SER ... 111545 03/14/2014 INV.#24900/PCT.2 022.000.42425 03/14/2014 275.00 

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICAT .. 111568 03/14/2014 936-969-2645/0-PCT.2 022-000-42500 03/14/2014 8.12 

QUICKTRAX 111635 03/14/2014 INV.#33082-Ql/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/14/2014 794.40 

TOLARS FEED & OUTDOOR SU ... 111659 03/14/2014 STMT.#17191/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/14/2014 43.85 

NATIONWIDE CHEMICAL PRO ... 111625 03/14/2014 INV.#585-Q2/PCT.2 022.000.42425 03/14/2014 2,050.60 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 111663 03/14/2014 UP TYLERCCP2/PCT.2 022.000.42400 03/14/2014 394.36 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS ... 111608 03/14/2014 916/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/14/2014 230.40 

VERIZON WIRELESS 111665 03/14/2014 6997-QOOO1/PCT.2 022-000-42500 03/14/2014 286.08 

D & J TIRE, INC. 111577 03/14/2014 37013/PCT.2 022-000-42401 03/14/2014 1,378.00 

MUSTANG MACHINERY COMP ... 111621 03/14/2014 0792910/PCT .2 022-000-42425 03/14/2014 499.20 

GARDNER OIl, INC. 111593 03/14/2014 TYCO PCT.2/PCT.2 022-000-42400 03/14/2014 6,052.09 

Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 14,698.00 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

JERRY'S SAW SHOP 111605 03/14/2014 INV.#030779/PCT.3 023-000-43200 03/14/2014 579.95 

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 111616 03/14/2014 E2314/PCT.3 023-000-42425 03/14/2014 57.55 

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 111616 03/14/2014 E2314/PCT.3 023-000-42425 03/14/2014 46.48 

RURAL PIPE & SUPPLY 111638 03/14/2014 TVlC03/PCT.3 023-000-42161 03/14/2014 315.30 

RURAL PIPE & SUPPLY 111638 03/14/2014 TYlC03/PCT.3 023-000-42161 03/14/2014 3,520.80 

MARTIN'S TURE VALUE HARD ... 111614 03/14/2014 FEB.2014/PCT.3 023-000-42998 03/14/2014 185.17 

NAPCO TRUCKING, INC. 111623 03/14/2014 TYCOPCT3/PCT.3 023-000-42425 03/14/2014 225.00 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 111630 03/14/2014 594754/PCT.3 023-000-42425 03/14/201' 10.69 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 111658 03/14/2014 12025/PCT.3 023-000-42425 03/14/2014 814.54 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 111542 03/14/2014 PCT.3 023-000-42500 03/14/2014 79.29 

BUGS DOZER SERVICE 111554 03/14/2014 TRACK HOE RENTAL/PCT.3 023-000-42160 03/14/2014 7,795.00 

SEXTON, MATIIE M. 111641 03/14/2014 2-2D-14/PCT.3 023-000-42998 03/14/2014 35.00 

QUICKTRAX 111635 03/14/2014 INV.#33083-o1/PCT .3 023-000-42425 03/14/2014 861.70 

SEXTON, MATIIE M. 111641 03/14/2014 3-6-14/PCT.3 023-000-42998 03/14/2014 35.00 

MAGNOLIA APPLIANCE 111612 03/14/2014 INV.#539763/PCT.3 023-000-42425 03/14/2014 249.00 

MAGNOLIA APPLIANCE 111612 03/14/2014 INV.#539778/PCT.3 023-000-42425 03/14/2014 109.00 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 111663 03/14/2014 UP TYLCOPCT3/PCT 3 023-000-42400 03/14/2014 33.59 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS ... 111608 03/14/2014 917/PCT.3 023-000-42401 03/14/2014 264.35 

VERIZON WIRELESS 111667 03/14/2014 6997-0003/PCT.3 023.000.42500 03/14/2014 344.68 

FTR EQUIPMENT 111592 03/14/2014 TYCOO1/PCT.3 023-000-43200 03/14/2014 3,650.00 

BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 111547 03/14/2014 2-24-14/PCT.3 023-000-42160 03/14/2014 2,487.20 

BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 111547 03/14/2014 2-14-14/PCT.3 023-000-42160 03/14/2014 3,105.07 

BILLY WILlIAMS TRUCKING 111547 03/14/2014 2-25-14/PCT.3 023.000.42160 03/14/2014 1,004.12 

BOOT BARN, INC. 111551 03/14/2014 5258659/PCT.3 023-000-42150 03/14/2014 966.76 

MUSTANG MACHINERY COMP ... 111621 03/14/2014 0792920/PCT.3 023-000-42425 03/14/2014 412.22 

GARDNER OIl, INC. 111593 03/14/2014 TYCO PCT3/PCT.3 023-000-42400 03/14/2014 5,892.76 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 3/11/2014 - 3/15/2014 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 111601 03/14/2014 TYLC03/PCT.3 023-()00-42160 03/14/2014 5,253.93 

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III Total: 38,334.15 

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 111643 03/14/2014 115736/PCT.4 024-000-42401 03/14/2014 1,424.00 

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 111615 03/14/2014 E231S/PCT.4 024-OO()...42425 03/14/2014 292.24 

PATRICIA ZACHARY 111690 03/14/2014 INV.#161/PCT.4 024-OQ()..42150 03/14/2014 156.00 

ETERNAGY, INC. FORMERLY E •.• 111588 03/14/2014 INV.#2014-124 024-01JO-.4242S 03/14/2014 816.00 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ..• 111542 03/14/2014 PCT.4 024-000-42500 03/14/2014 79.26 

Mon WHOLESALE, INC. 111620 03/14/2014 FEB.2014/PCT.4 024-000-42425 03/14/2014 741.61 

MonSUPPLY 111619 03/14/2014 INV.#38829/PCT.4 024-000-42425 03/14/2014 33.12 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 111663 03/14/2014 UP TYCOPCT4/PCT.4 024-000-42400 03/14/2014 292.10 

VERIZON WIRELESS 111699 03/14/2014 PCT.4 024-000-42500 03/14/2014 159.67 

JASPER FARM & RANCH SUPP 111603 03/14/2014 TYL04/PCT.4 024-OQ()..42425 03/14/2014 189.65 

POWERPLAN 111634 03/14/2014 87001-13241/pCT.4 024-000-42425 03/14/2014 9,531.42 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 111593 03/14/2014 TYCO PCT.4/PCT.4 024-000-42400 03/14/2014 455.50 

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 14.170.57 

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

WILSON INSURANCE AGENCY 111704 03/14/2014 AIRPORT LIABILITY -4/14-4/15 025-000-42390 03/14/2014 2,100.00 

Fund 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total: 2.100.00 

Fund: 026 - mER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAlRGRND 

0&0 PLUMBING - OK 111576 03/14/2014 INV.#429080/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42410 03/14/2014 290.00 

Fund 026 - mER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total: 290.00 

Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP 

KOFILE PRESERVATION 111606 03/14/2014 TXTYLC/COCLK 031-000-42694 03/14/2014 2,437.50 

Fund 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP Total: 2,437.50 

Fund: 036 - UBRARY FUND 

LEXIS NEXIS 111611 03/14/2014 149Q40/COJUO 036-000-48007 03/14/2014 203.00 

LEXIS NEXIS 111611 03/14/2014 1134N6/COA 036-000-48007 03/14/2014 98.00 

LEXIS NEXIS 111611 03/14/2014 1396TR/OSJUO 036-000-48007 03/14/2014 98.00 

LEXIS NEXIS 111688 03/14/2014 149Q40/COJUO 036-000-48007 03/14/2014 203.00 

WEST GROUP PAYMENT CENT ... 111673 03/14/2014 1000705398/COA 036-000-48007 03/14/2014 115.50 

Fund 0:16 - UBRARY FUND Total: 717.50 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS ... 111608 03/14/2014 1174/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42425 03/14/2014 31.95 

IESI HARDIN COUNTY LANDFILL 111597 03/14/2014 052032696/COLLCTR. 037-000-42177 03/14/2014 1,241.80 

IESI HARDIN COUNTY LANDFILL 111597 03/14/2014 052032696/COLLCTR. 037-000-42177 03/14/2014 1,502.60 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 111542 03/14/2014 COLLECTION CENTER 037-000-42510 03/14/2014 57.15 

GARDNER OIl, INC. 111593 03/14/2014 TYCO COLLECTION/COLL.CTR. 037-QOO-424oo 03/14/2014 748.96 

Fund 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Total: 3.582.46 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 111542 03/14/2014 COURTHOUSE SECURITY 044-000-42510 03/14/2014 36.95 

3/13{2014 2:09:19 PM Page 7 of 13 



Check Register Payable Dates: 3/11/2014 - 3/15/2014 

Vendor Name Payment Number PostDate Descrlpt~n (Item) Atcount Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

CORRECTIONAL MANAGEMEN ••• 111682 03/14/2014 REGIS./RILEY,TERRY 044-000-42499 03/14/2014 185.00 

RILEY, TERRY/COURTHOUSE S ... 111694 03/14/2014 PER DIEM/COURTROOM PROC ... Q44-()()()-42499 03/14/2014 100.00 

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 321.95 

Fund: 049 - C 0 A TRUST 

BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS/REST... 111553 03/14/2014 RESTITUTION 049-000-42908 03/14/2014 336.38 

WOODVILLE VETERINARY CLlN ... 111674 03/14/2014 RESTITUTION 049-000-42908 03/14/2014 130.00 

EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 111589 03/14/2014 RESTITUTION 049-000-42908 03/14/2014 76.75 

DOVER, BILL L. 111584 03/14/2014 RESTITUTION 049-000-42908 03/14/2014 449.94 

JASPER OIL COMPANY 111604 03/14/2014 RESTITUTION 049-000-42908 03/14/2014 75.08 

COUNTRY FOOD MARKET 111572 03/14/2014 RESTITUTION 049-000-42908 03/14/2014 610.00 

Fund 049 - C D A TRUST Total: 1,678.15 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 

TYLER COUNTY 111661 03/14/2014 MARCH 2014/CSCD 053-434-42629 03/14/2014 2,000.00 

TIPTON, JEREMY 111695 03/14/2014 INV.#103/CSCD 053-(100-42647 03/14/2014 150.00 

QUILL CORPORATION 111692 03/14/2014 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 03/14/2014 97.95 

QUILL CORPORATION 111692 03/14/2014 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 03/14/2014 12.68 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 111646 03/14/2014 101851/CSCD 053-000-42104 03/14/2014 107.97 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 111542 03/14/2014 ADULT PROBATION 053-000-42510 03/14/2014 45.00 

O'NEAL, MATI 111629 03/14/2014 REIMB.DATA USE MARCH 201... 053-000-42510 03/14/2014 30.39 

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SO ... 111571 03/14/2014 APRll2014/CSCD 053-(1(J()-42602 03/14/2014 995.00 

REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LAB... 111637 03/14/2014 oo1493/CSCD 053-D00-42104 03/14/2014 263.79 

LEAF 111610 03/14/2014 1~1539477-001/CSCD 053-000-42104 03/14/2014 100.00 

ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES, ... 111676 03/14/2014 125517/CSCD 053-o~42647 03/14/2014 65.00 

ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES, ... 111676 03/14/2014 133310/CSCD 053-o~42647 03/14/2014 15.00 

QUILL CORPORATION 111636 03/14/2014 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 03/14/2014 189.44 
~~---

Fund 053 -AOULT PROBATION Total: 4,072.22 

Fund: 054· JUVENILE PROBATION 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 111646 03/14/2014 105836/JUPRO 054-451·42100 03/14/2014 85.49 

Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 85.49 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

EMERGENCY POWER SERVICE -.. 111587 03/14/2014 INV. #007614/EOC 076-0~42351 03/14/2014 821.38 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 111668 03/14/2014 2-10-14/EOC 076-000-42100 03/14/2014 48.00 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 111542 03/14/2014 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 076-000-42500 03/14/2014 533.92 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 111668 03/14/2014 2-25-14/EOC 076-000-42100 03/14/2014 132.00 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVILLE 111632 03/14/2014 22735/EOC 076-000-42100 03/14/2014 6.87 

QUILL CORPORATION 111636 03/14/2014 C7309806/EOC 076-000-42100 03/14/2014 62.25 

Fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 1,604.42 

Fund: 089 - TYlER COUNTY NUTRmON CENTER 

ENTERGY 111684 03/14/2014 451093/SHELTER W/SHOP 089-0~42S10 03/14/2014 793.78 
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Check Relister 

Vendor Name Payment Number 

WALMARTCOMMUNITY/GEC ..• 111669 

3/13/20142:09: 19 PM 

Post Date 

03/14/2014 

Description (Item) 

5371/PCT.1 

Account Number 

089-000-42204 

Payable Dates: 3/11/2014 ~ 3/15/2014 

Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

03/14/2014 178.68 

Fund 089 - mER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 972.46 

Grand Total: 185,052.21 

Page 9 of 13 



Check Register Payable Dates: 3/11/2014 - 3/15/2014 

Report Summary 

Fund Summary 
Fund Payment Amount 

010 - GENERAL FUND 93,464.37 

021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 6,522.97 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 14,698.00 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE HI 38,334.15 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 14,170.57 

025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 2,100.00 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 290.00 

031- COUNTY CLERK RMP 2,437.50 

036 - UBRARY FUND 71750 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 3,582.46 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 321.95 

049 - C DA TRUST 1,678.15 

053 - ADULT PROBATION 4,072.22 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 85.49 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 1,604.42 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 972.46 

Grand Total: 185,052_Z1 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010-401-42111 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE ... 116.58 

010-401-42158 ELECTION EXPENSE 11,017.89 

010-401-42178 CONTINGENCY FOR MISC ... 7,969.17 

010-401-42231 HOUSING OF TCSO INMA •.. 12,992.20 

010-401-42519 PROBATION TELEPHONE 284.05 

010-401-42616 ADVERTISING 128.70 

010-401-42643 AUTOPSIES 225.00 

010-40142650 ASSOCIATION DUES 1,965.00 

010-40142710 TYLER COUNTY SEARCH & ... 10.86 

010-401-48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 2,060.00 

010-402-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 299.44 

010-402-42500 TElEPHONE 380.85 

010-405-42100 OFFICE SUPPUES 66.11 

010-40542500 TELEPHONE 227.80 

I 
010-40742100 OFFICE 5UPPUES 53.13 

010-40742500 TELEPHONE 76.05 

I 010-408-42638 CPS COURT REPORTER 369.00 

I 
010-409-42500 TELEPHONE 36.95 

010-410-42500 TELEPHONE 68.11 

010-411-42500 TELEPHONE 174.75 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 3/11/2014 ¥ 3/15/2014 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010411 ~2661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 250.88 

010415-42634 COURT APPOINTED ATTO ..• 200.00 

010-41~21oo OFFICE SUPPLIES 171.89 

010-41g...425oo TELEPHONE 258.65 

010-419--42639 DNA LAB FEES 4,622.00 

010-420-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 507.52 

010-420~2500 TELEPHONE 428.64 

010-421 ~21oo OFFICE SUPPLIES 185.41 

010-421-42189 EDUCATION,GOVERNME ... 1,660.00 

010-421-42500 TELEPHONE 178.05 

010-421-42650 ASSOCIATION DUES 39.00 

010-422-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 141.94 

010~22~2500 TELEPHONE 252.89 

010-423~2100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 25.05 

010-423~25oo TELEPHONE 36.95 

010-426-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 794.85 

010-426-42150 UNIFORMS 180.22 

010~26-42182 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 570.15 

010-426-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 8,170.60 

010~26-42401 TIRES, TUBES 3,029.64 

010-426-42413 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 347.71 

010-426-42500 TELEPHONE 2,419.24 

010-426-42656 ANIMAL CONTROL 344.45 

010-426-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 1,070.00 

010-427-42108 JAILSUPPLIES 2,540.83 

010-427-42150 UNIFORMS 1,060.97 

010~27-42157 PRISONER MEALS 2,314.06 

010-42~2500 TELEPHONE 49.37 

010-430-42500 TELEPHONE 325.50 

010-430-42502 TELEPHONE - PARKS & WL.. 57.15 

010-430-42503 TELEPHONE - DRIVERS lie... 114.30 

010-439--42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 341.08 

010-439--42224 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVEL, ... 55.13 

010-43~2225 OUT-OF-COUNTYTRAVEL, ..• 418.48 

010-439--42500 TELEPHONE 114.30 

010-44(}.42101 SUPPLIES 6,640,41 

010-44(}.42350 SERVICE CONTRACTS 1,168.21 

010-440-42353 SUPPORT SERVICES 120.00 

010-440-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 150.00 

010-440-42677 EQUIPMENT LEASE 1,018.26 
J 010-442-42150 UNIFORMS 105.80 
1 
r 010-442-42411 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CENT ... 1,389.80 

I 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 3/11/2014 - 3/15/Z014 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010-442-42412 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE 5,896.46 

010-442-42422 ELEVATOR REPAIRS 99.85 

010-442-42515 UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE 254.89 

010-442-42516 UTILITIES-BEST BUILDING 715.97 

010-453-43210 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 4,106.18 

021-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 632.03 

02HXl0-42401 TIRES, TUBES 887.80 

021-000-42425 MACHINERY MAiNTENAN .•. 4,109.99 

021-000-42500 TELEPHONE 454.74 

021-000-42510 UTiLITiES 85.00 

021-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATiON 230.00 

021-000-42998 MiSCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 123.41 

022-000-42161 CULVERTS 987.60 

022-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 6,446.45 

022-000-42401 TiRES, TUBES 2,005.57 

022-000-42425 MACHiNERY MAINTENAN .•• 4,722.88 

022.j)()().425oo TELEPHONE 373.50 

022-000-42998 MiSCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 162.00 

023-000-42150 UNIFORMS 966.76 

023-000-42160 ROAD MATERiAL 19,645.32 

023-000-42161 CULVERTS 3,836.10 

023-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 5,926.35 

023-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 264.35 

023-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENAN •.. 2,786.18 

023-000-42500 TELEPHONE 423.97 

023-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 255.17 

023.j)()().432oo PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 4,229.95 

024-000-42150 UNIFORMS 156.00 

024-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 747.60 

024-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 1,424.00 

024-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENAN ... 11,604.04 

024-000-42500 TELEPHONE 238.93 
